## H.B. 85 COMPULSORY EDUCATION/TRUANCY AMENDMENTS

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 5

MARCH 3, 1999 9:20 AM

Senator **Spencer** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 1, Line 24a

Lilac Copy

dated February 19, 1999:

After "valid excuse" delete "or" and insert "from a parent and"

2. Page 2, Line 37

Lilac Copy

dated February 11, 1999:

After "an appearance" insert "by the minor"

3. Page 2, Line 40

Lilac Copy

dated February 11, 1999:

After "valid excuse" insert "from a parent"

4. Page 2, Lines 44-45

Lilac Copy

dated February 11, 1999:

After "(3)" delete the rest of line 44 and all of line 45 and insert:

"A parent may be fined up to \$1,000 if that parent knowingly:"

5. Page 2, Line 47

Lilac Copy

dated February 11, 1999:

After "school" delete "; or" and insert a period

6. Page 2, Line 48-49

Lilac Copy

dated February 11, 1999:

Delete lines 48, 48a, and 49.

7. Page 2, Line 53

Lilac Copy

dated February 11, 1999:

After "school district" delete "shall" and insert "may"

8. Page 4, Line 95a

Lilac Copy

dated February 11, 1999:

After "this section" delete the rest of the line

9. Page 4, Line 95b

Lilac Copy

dated February 11, 1999: Delete line 95b

10. Page 5, Line 132

Lilac Copy

dated February 11, 1999: After "(7)" delete the rest of line 132.

11. Page 5, Line 133

Lilac Copy

dated February 11, 1999: At the beginning of the line delete "employees."